502076859 09/27/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|----------|----------------|
| Ye Zhang | 08/13/2012 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Netgear, Inc. | |
|-----------------|-------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 350 East Plumeria Drive | |
| City: | San Jose | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | |
| Postal Code: | 95134 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 13470027 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2148558200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (214) 855-7430

Email: ddobson@fulbright.com

Correspondent Name: Robert Greeson

Address Line 1: Fulbright & Jaworski L.L.P.

Address Line 2: 2200 Ross Avenue, Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | NETP.P0006US |
|-------------------------|----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Robert Greeson |

Total Attachments: 3 source=P0006US#page1.tif source=P0006US#page2.tif source=P0006US#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 029037 FRAME: 0466

OF \$40.00 134/002/

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by Ye Zhang (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), having an address of 350 East Plumeria Drive, San Jose, California 95134;

WHEREAS, Assignor has invented certain new and useful improvements in ESTABLISHING ACCESS TO A SECURE NETWORK BASED ON USER-CREATED CREDENTIAL INDICIA, set forth in a Patent application for Letters Patent of the United States, already filed on May 11, 2012 as U.S. application No. 13/470,027; and

WHEREAS, NETGEAR, Inc., a Corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of Delaware having its principal place of business at 350 East Plumeria Drive, San Jose, California 95134 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said Application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions and application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all direct and indirect divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefore and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, Assignor hereby represents and warrants to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, except for any rights, titles and/or interests that have arisen to 52087494.1

1

NETP.P0013US

| Date: 08/13/2012 | Ye Zhang |
|---|---|
| United States of America) State of CAUFORNIA) ss.: County of SANTA (LARA) | |
| On this 3 Th day of <u>August</u> personally came Ye Zhang described in and who executed the foregoing instro of the same. | , to me known to be the individual rument, and acknowledged execution |



CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

| State of California |) |
|--|--|
| | } |
| County of SANTA CLARA | J |
| On Maust 13, 2012 before me, | MYLLA KIRKPATRICK, NOTARY, Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer |
| personally appeared | YE 2HANG |
| | Name(#) of Signer(#) |
| WYLEA KIRKPATRICK Commission # 1842810 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Mar 30, 2013 | who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that ne/she/they executed the same in bis/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing |
| | paragraph is true and correct. |
| Płace Notary Seal Above | WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature: Signature of Notary Photo: |
| Though the information below is not required | PTIONAL by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document |
| and could prevent fraudulent remo | oval and reattachment of this form to another document. |
| Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: | |
| •• | |
| | Number of Pages: |
| Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) | |
| Signer's Name: | Signer's Name: |
| ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): | |
| □ Individual RIGHT THU | MBPRINT Individual RIGHT THUMBPRINT |
| ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General Top of thui | NER OF SIGNER |
| ☐ Attorney in Fact | ☐ Attorney in Fact |
| ☐ Trustee | □ Trustee |
| ☐ Guardian or Conservator | ☐ Guardian or Conservator |
| □ Other: | ☐ Other: |
| | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |

© 2009 National Notary Association • NationalNotary.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827)